

Mat Suit No 822 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 02 dated 08.11.2024

Today the case is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R returned with a report that the father of the petitioner i.e. the head of the family refused to received the summons and for this reason the summons was hanged upon the petitioners entrance. One witness was also present and put his signature.

Heard,let the service of the summon be treated as valid one.

Fixing 17.01.2025 for appearance of OP.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan