

**Mat Suit No 822 of 2024**

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee  
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

**Order No 06 dated 13.08.2025**

To day the case is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties files hazira.

Heard both side in person.

There is sufficient materials regarding continuation of there marital tie.

Considering that both parties are directed to appear before mediator on 01.09.2025.

Fixing 22.09.2025 for awaiting order from mediation.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan