

Mat Suit No 822 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 07 dated 22.09.2025

To day the case is fixed for awaiting order from mediation.

Both parties files lawyers hazira.

Order from mediation have not yet been received.

None appeared personally on call.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 04.12.2025 for further reconciliation I.d. framing of issue,awaiting order from mediation.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan