

Mat Suit No 822 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 08 dated 04.12.2025

To day the case is fixed for further reconciliation I.d. framing of issue,awaiting order from mediation.

Petitioner appears by filing fresh vokatnama along with a petition supported by an affidavit U/O 23 Rule 1 read with section 151 of C.P.C.and prays withdraw the case on the ground stated there in. Copy served.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

One report received from Mediation being not settled.

Fixing 07.03.2026 for hearing of the petition U/O 23 Rule 1 read with Sec 151 of C.P.C.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan